2574 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 103

Tariff Notice No. 1980/164—Applications for Approval—continued

' Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
WN 2602 | 90.10.029 Cigrc%g] ﬂ.ltter photo trimmer, NC452, Print and photo cutter, GC2 and Free* Free* 99
WN 57 | 90.13.021 | Berkey professional studio lighting equipment .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
WN 70 | 90.14.000 | T.K.C. gyro compass/auto-pilot steering gear Free* Free* 99
H.O. 58082 | 90.24.019 | Smiths proportional gas mixers, peculiar for use in the automatic mix- Free* ..
ing of welding gases
WN 2705 | 90.24.019 | Taylor level gauges, peculiar to use with L.P.G. levels in tanks .. Free*
WN 2532 | 90.26.011 | “Liquid Controls” bulk meter for hot water at 75°C .. .. Free* ..
AK 8846 | 90.28.009 | D.M.E. Temp-Sure digital pyrometre and accessories .. .. Free* Free* 99
AK 8872 | 90.28.009 | Durant counters, count/controllers and transducers Free* Free* 10
WN 102 | 90.28.009 | Panel meters, pwot types, having a body diameter of less than 35 mm Free* Free* 99
and taut band types
AK 8871 | 90.28.009 | Photo electric print registration control unit, for paper flow control Frec* Free* 10
on an automatic butter packaging machine
WN 79 | 90.28.009 | Square “D” rotary, linear motion transducers, complete with Square Free* Free* 10
“D” output modules
AK 8789 | 90.28.009 | Statotrol D.C. motor speed and automation controiler .. .. Free* Free* 99
AK 8845 | 90.28.009 | Yaskawa D.C. excited clutch regulator and controller . Free* Free* 99
WN 75 | 90.29.000 Dl[I'fCthﬂ&l coupler, type A73-20 PAX, peculiar for use with Sweep Free* Free* 99
nalysers
AK 8885 | 90.29.000 | Mineral insulated thermocoupler, viz: .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
Aeropak
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 18 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(¢} Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1980. P. J. McKONE, Acting Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 166—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port |Appn.| Tariff Goods @ ! il
Ve No. Ttem Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 58037 | 84.47.001 | H.D. cross-cutting and trenching machines with a depth of cut 125 mm 40* Aul 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates pre- DC 25%
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 57992 | 84.60.001 | D-M-E Runnerless moulding system components, peculiar for use in 40* Aul Free*
making moulding boxes using the D-M-E system Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.60.009, or at the rates pre-
scribed under Part 11 of the Tariff, Reference 10
*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 18 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1980. P. J. McKONE, Acting Comptroller of Customs.



